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IM RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Glen Arm Road, 4000 ft. to
/1 Manor Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
11332 #2 Glen Arm Road
11th Election District * OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY
&th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner, Patrick Hudson * CASE No. 98-174-A

Contract Purchaser: James Novak

*ikkkkkkikrRin

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, a Petition for Variance was filed by James Novak relative to
the subject property for various zoning relief. The Petition for Variance
reguested a determination of whether to allow 4 animals (horses) for 1/2
acre of grazing or pasture land in lieu of the minimum required 1 animal
{horse) for each 1 acre of grazing uwr pasture land and {o allow an acreage
of 2 in lieu of the minimum of 3 acres, pursuant to Section 100.6 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR); and,

WHEREAS, an open hearing was held on on this matter on February 12,
1988 at 9:00 A.M. in Room 407 of the County Courts Building; and.

WHFREAS, attorney David K. Gildea, representing the Petitioner, James
Novak, requested, at the hearing, that the Petition for Variance be with-
drawn.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Coun-
ty, this JQQ&Q_ day of February 1998, that the Petition for Variance filed

herein, be and the same is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice.

o &

FEWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
LES :mamr BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

. . 401 Bosley Avenue
ommissioner
Zoning Commissio Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

February 19, 1998

David K. Gildea, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor and Preston
210 W. Pennsyvlania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 98-174-A
Petition for Variance
Property: 11332 #2 Glen Arm Road
James Novak, Contract Purchaser
Patrick Hudson, Legal Owner

Dear Mr. Gildea:

Attached hereto please find an Order of Dismissal regarding the above
captioned matter. This case has been dismissed without prejudice.

Very truly vyours,

22

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn

att.

c: Mr. James Novak, 2703 Wildberger Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21234
c: Mr. Raymond Wisnom, Office of Permits & Dev. Mge., M.S. 1105

@ Prinied with Soybean Ink

on Hecycled Paper



Pefition for Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at WEE =l Rt RD Rt
which is presently zoned T =

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. —_

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 100.6

To allo® 4 animals (horses) for 1/2 acre of grazing or pasture land in lieu of the
minimum required 1 animal (horse) for each 1 acre of grazing or pasture land and to
allow an acreage of 2 in lieu of the minimum of 3 acres.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the toliowing reasons: (indiéiéj@r

—

practical difficulty) _.TG.;) 4\_‘\3;;\\1-;_ Mﬂ — m k QS\\\E \.S;D\—h’\i'_t:— L
TER. Q=T

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be beund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

|/We do solamnly declare and affirm, under the penafties of pequry, that (we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which Is the sublect of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lasses:

DESNE % - // //////’/éﬂ Y

YeA of Print Name) ypa of Eant Name)

=\ N LS B ETE almo Y R S\ =g

Address
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{Typa or Print Name)
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Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contactsd.

Address Phone No. Name .

Ciy Sate Fipcode Address ‘ Phane No.
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ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
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NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Cormissioner of
Ratizrvare County, by authority
of the Zoning Aot and Regui-
tione of Balimare’ Gourty Wil
hold & public hearing in Tow:
_ o e propery
identified hérain asfaflows:
Case: #98-174-A
11332 #2 Glen Amm Read
WS Glan Arm Read, 4000° to -
ceritaeine-Manor Road
11t Elaetion District -
6th Gauncimanic Distnct
Legal Owner(s). .

Patrick Hudson
Contract Purchassris},

James Novak

Variance: to allow 4 animals
(horsas} for 172 acre of graz-
Ing or pasture land in leu of
the mmimusm required 1 an-
mal (horse) for each 1 acrg of
grazing or pasture land and to
allow an acreage of 2 in lieu of
{he minimum of 3 acres
Hearing: Tuesday, Dacem-
ber 2, 1997 al 2:00 p.m. in
Room 407, Courts Bldg., 401
Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commussioner for
Battimare County

NOTES: (1) Hearngs are
Handicapped Accassible; for
spacial accommadations
Please Call (410) 887-3353.

(2) For nformation concern-

ing the File and/or Hearing,
Please (all {410} 887-33091.

11136 Nov. 13 G189141

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 2 N3 1997
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _/__ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 7? Lt 3 . 1927 .

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

O W onpcdoo

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
T




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

R u?:ﬂﬁ'\ﬂ‘:‘;‘g .

The Zoning Comuissiorar of
Baltimore Gounty, By autho
| of the Zoning Act and Regula-
tigns of Bafiimore County wik
hold a public_nearing in Tow-
on tha property
\dentified herein a8 faliows

TOWSON, MD., L~ N 195\_;@

THIS IS TO
CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wa
S

Case: #08-174-A y
11332 #2 Glen Arm Road
WIS Glen Arm Road, 4900 1o
centerline Manor ROZ
11th Eldction District

gt Coungimanic District .
Leqal Qwher(s). Patrick Hud-.

published in THE
JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, B
, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of {

successive

weeks, the first
public - L
ation appearing on \ bé- 167 é D

| son
- Gontract Purchaser James:
Novak .

Varianee: to aflow 4 animals
{horses} for 1/2 acre of graz*
ing oOr pasture tand n lieu af
the eyinium requred 1 20k
ma) (horse) for each 1 acre of
grazing or pasture lang and 10
aliow an acreagé of 2 in Hew of
she minimum of 3 8cres.
Hearlng: Thursday, Fehruary
42,1848 atg:00 2.m., Room
407 County Courts Bldp., 401

HWFFERSOMAN,
S

Bosley Avenus.
N LEGAL D, Toweon
i missioner for - TOWSON

Raitimpre County
NOTES: (1) Hearings are
'Handlcapped Accessinle, tor
‘special accommaotations
Plgase Calt (410} §87-3363
(2) For yformation concern®
ing e _file andfor Heading.
Please Cal (#10) 897-3391.

17372 20, 2 (202085
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL?

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. NAAET
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT WS
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 98-174-A
Petitioncr/Developer:
(James Novak)
Date of Hearing/Closing:
(Feb. 12, 1998)

Balthmore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentleman:

'This letter is to certdfy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law werc posted conspicuously on the property located at

Glen Arm Road #2 Baltimore, Maryland 21057 (This sign was re-posted on 1-29-98,

‘The address on County notice was iIncorrect. At this time there is no address for praject
98-174-A, james Novak).

'The sign(s) were posted on Jan. 29, 1998
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

-Mﬁ?

“{Signature of SigdPoster & Dite)
Thomas P. Ogle, §r.
325 Nicholson Road _—

Baldmore, Maryland 21221 _

{419)-687-3485
(T'elephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 98-174-A.
Petitloner/Developers:
(James Novak)

Daie of Hearing/Closing:
(Feb. 12, 1998)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is (o certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

11332 Glen Arm Road #2 Road Baldmore, Maryland 21057

The sign(s) were posted on Jan 27, 1998

(Month, Day, Ycar)

Sincere

Pg,@&/ﬂf

( (Signature of $ip@Poster & Date)
Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road
____Baldmore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405-

(Felephone Newither)

280744



Request for Zoning: V‘nce, Special Exception, or Special erin’
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING nortiIcE

Case No.. 98- 174 -A

u

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: _VARIANGE - TO ALLOW 4 AZMMAIA CHCB&LSLEQ&.

V2 acpE 2iNG OR_PASTURE LAMD N _LiGy oF _THE

MINIMUM PEQUIRED | ANIMAL FOR AT 1 ACREE & GEAZIING

LB PASTURE LANMD « AND TO ALLOW AN ACPIZAGE CF 2 IN

LIEY OF THE MinIiMunm REQUIBER 3 ACEES -

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9796
post.4.doc
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tﬁhoi‘é-"Cou - ; . Development ‘Processing
A o iy . . -

: ' County Office Building

cop

A ,-;:Qépanmb’iff ‘of Permits and -
/ Developmént Manﬁgement “ o Towson, Maryland 21204

= 1 ZONING. .@AIRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

.. Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
; general ‘pliblic/neighboring property owners relative to property which
T is the/subjgect of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
w.- lJ,ﬁ,M%xﬂrmﬁagxé;ﬁev;ﬁh%bllchearimg, thls nctice.is accompl:f.shed by posting a sign

on’the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

..-..--n-———..._...—.———-——-pu--u-—--—————m.——-———uu——--uauu---n-———-——_—-p...--_—————-....—

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.:__ {74
Petitioner: © WTWALTES NN/

Locaticn: ! Y SSLEN N B

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

N T INMEES NOVAK.

ADDRESS: T 7A3 WU DO BERESER. ANVE
BAM - MDY 21 234 :

PHONE NUMBER: “4 \> XD ~T 7552

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

=
* 7t Printed with Sovbean ink
o an Hecycled Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenu:



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
January 22, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
James Novak 3 410-882-5752
2703 Wildberger Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-174-A

11332 #2 Glen Arm Road

W/S Glen Arm Road, 4000’ to centerline Manor Road
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Patrick Hudson

Contract Purchaser: James Novak

Variance to allow 4 animals (hcjrses) for 1/2 acre of grazing or pasture land in lieu of the
minimum required 1 animal (horse) for each 1 acre of grazing or pasture land and to
allow an acreage of 2 in lieu of the minimum of 3 acres.

HEARING: Thursday, February 12, 1998 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

O R P
Lt DL i e
L3 L - .

WEGus: Lo wenaldl

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.
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. 15}_ Baltimore County Development Proc.ess.;mg
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 6, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 98-174-A

11332 #2 Glen Arm Road )

W/S Glen Arm Road, 4000' to centerline Manor Road
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner{s): Patrick Hudson

Contract Purchaser(s): James Novak

Variance to allow 4 animals (horses) for 1/2 acre of grazing or pasture land in lieu of the minimum
required 1 animal (horse} for each 1 acre of grazing or pasture land and to allow an acreage of 2 in lieu
of the minimum of 3 acres.

HEARING: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: ¥r. Patrick Hudson
Mr. James Novak

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE STIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 17, 1997.
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HERRTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed wath Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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TO: PRTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
November 13, 1997 Issue - Jeffarsonian

Please forward billing to:

James Novak

2703 Wildberger Avenue
Baltimore, MO 21234
410-882-5752

-

NOTICE COF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-174-2

11332 #2 Glen Arm Road

W/S Glen Arm Road, 4000 to centerline Manor Road
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s): Patrick Hudson

Contract Purchaser(s): James Novak

Variance to allow 4 animals (horses) for 1/2 acre of grazing or pasture land in liew of the minimum
required 1 animal (horse} for each 1 acre of grazing or pasture land and to allow an acreage of 2 in lieu
of the minimum of 3 acres.

HEARING: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 2, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING ‘THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391,
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Baltimoré County Development Processing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 26, 1997

Mr. Patrick Hudson
1023 Cathedral Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: TItem No.: 174
Case No.: 98-174-A
Petitioner: Patrick Hudson

Dear Mr. Hudson:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 31, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.)} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will ke forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely, s / -

0y Gl il

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
ZonxmqpsuperV1sor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: . Printed with Soybean ink
Q]é) an Recyclad Faper




Maryland Department of Transportation

David L. Winstead
Secrefary

Parker F. Wilthams

State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County /{4 1
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. (44  JYp

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Condy B it

B{}v Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: November 5, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Item Nos. 164, 165, 166, 169, 170@m 176

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: an-g
Division Chieﬁ@&:ﬁ_@_@&/
AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORDAZACINOCOM\164.DOC



d‘I’L TIMORE COUNT Y, !Ik RYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: pOM DATE : L#Z{QI __

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .pa;%ié§Z).
Permits and Developmer gview
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Mesting Date: 02)”4% (957

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resourcz Managemant haz ne
comments for the foilowing Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: /é?
|7D

/71
/ )+

[/

RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: November 14, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

ureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECTN Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for November 17, 1997
Item Nos. 169, 170, 171, 172,

(#E?Ez)and 176

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

ce: File

ZONE1117.NCC :
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Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

Nowvembey 19, 1997

mrremld Jablon, Dirvector

Zoming Administration and Development Managemant
Baltimore Tounty Office Building

Towson, MO 21204

MAIL STOP-L 105

FEs  Froperty Dwner: BEF BELOW
bocation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF November o, 1ew7
Ttem Mi.: Ses Relow Zoriing Agenda:
Gent!emens

Fursuant  to yvour  reguest, the rvefsrenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureaw and the commerits below are applicabls and
raquired to be corrected or ancorpeorated into the finmal plans fer

the properiyv.

B The Fire Marshal’s Office has ne comments at this time,
IN FEFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWNING ITEM NUMBERS:

Lo, 170, 17%, and

FEVIEWER: ILT. ROBERT P, SAUFRWALD
Fire Marszhal Office, PHOME 8874881, MS—1102F

cos File
- IR
[ BEELDE
‘\f\? S
b sl
ajUE L
: | -,
. ?,1
Prinied wiih Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * REFCRE THE
11332 #2 Glen Arm Road (Lot B), W/8 Glen
Arm Road, 4000' to ¢/1 Manor Road * ZONING COMMISSTONER
11th Election District, 6th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owner(s): Patrick Hudsocn
Contract Purchaser{s): James Novak * CASE NO. 98-174-A
Petitioners
* * * * % * X * kL * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
progeedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S§. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this éZgy day of November, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Legal Owner Patrick
Hudson, 1023 Cathedral Street, Baltimore, MD 21202, and to Contract
Purchaser James Nowvak, 2703 Wildberger Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21234,

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




DATE: February 11, 1998
To: Arnold L. Jablon

From: Bruce Seeley W

Subject:  Zoning ltem #98-174

11332 Glen Arm Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of

_____ The Department of Environmentai Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

———~.. The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an

extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to
which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the

following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

_____ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Flioodplains (Sections 14-
331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

_____ Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code), if
the property is being subdivided according to the Development Regulations.

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical

Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code), :

The Environmental Impact Review Section has reviewed the above-referenced
property as a lot line adjustment and as a complaint. As a result of the lot line
adjustment, a seventy-five foot Forest Buffer Easement (FBE) is required from
the edge of the {ributary to Cowen Run. The FBE shall be recorded in the
Land Records with the appropriate covenant restrictions, including, but not
limited to the fact that animals shall not be housed, grazed, or otherwise

maintained within the FBE. If animals are to be maintained on this lot, the
FBE should be fenced.

BS:sp
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

. . 401 Bosley Avenue
ning Commissioner
Zoming Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 5, 1997

David Gildea, Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor and Preston
500 Court Towers

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No., 98-174-A
James Novak
Property: 11332 Glen Arm Road #2

Dear Mr. Gildea:

This ig to advise that the postponement request which you filed on
behalf of the Petitioner in the above captioned matter was granted in open
hearing on Tuesday, December 2, 1997. The file has been marked that the
request for postponement was joint in nature, in that I received a letter
from Stanley M. Pollack, President of the Summerfield Farms Association,
also requesting a postponement. Mr. Pollack also appeared at the hearing.

As I indicated at the conclusion of the hearing, I will await word
from you before this matter is rescheduled. When you are prepared to move
forward, kindly advise and a new date will be set. Also, you will be
required to re-advertise and re-post the property with the new hearing
date. I will also send notice by mail of the new date to those individuals
{names listed below) appearing at the hearing.

I look forward to hearing from you and please contact me should you
have any questions.

r3 truly yours,

‘?15 2 777‘{

LA
awrence E Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mnn

c: Stanley M. Pollack, 4604 Cooperwood Lane, Glen Arm 21057
Elizabeth Brownell, 11520 Glen Arm Road, 21057
Virginia Sarant, 11440 Glen Arm Road, 21057

Pat verdenBeemt, Box 37, Monktom, Md. 21111 (::1¢ii/tddgzéf
ol G Zwrret — F2O
/7/%4@@4 M;P

2 /052

X2 Printed with Soybean ink __/——_’.——-’
%é} on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 22, 1997

Ms. Virginiaz Sarant
11440 Glen Arm Road
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

RE: Case No. 98-174-A
James Novak
Froperty: 11332 Glen Arm Road #2

Dear Ms. Sarant:

This is to acknowledge your letter of December 15, 1997. Pursuant to
vour request, I am responding to the points raised therein as follows:

1. I apologize for the two letter error in my correspondence. Indeed,
the property was not previously posted. It will have to be posted with a
sign of the new hearing date, not re-posted. I believe the important
point is that there will be a future sign posted for the new hearing date.

2. The reason that Mr. Zimmer 4id not get a copy of my letter is that he
did not list a complete address on the sign-in sheet which was circulated
at the hearing. Subsequently., I reached him by telephone and advised him
of the contents of my letter to Mr. Gildea, and others, dated December 5,

1997.

3. I have placed Ms. Masters letter of December 4, 1997 in the case file
as a part of the record of this case.

4. By a copy of this letter. I am requesting that Mr. Gildea contact me
no later than January 9, 1998 to arrange for a re-scheduling of this case.
I hope that the matter will be re-scheduled in a timely fashion.

5. With all due respect, I truly do not know what will happen to the
horses when the stream freezes.

I trust that the above has addressed your concerns.

Very truly yours, .
7 e / %
T S5
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mn
e David Gildea, Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor and Preston

CAY. Printed with Soybean ink

%é) on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Offi ; f Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204

e o 2 g 410-887-4386

January 7, 1998

David Gildea,. Esquire
Whiteford, Taylor and Preston
500 Court Towers

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 98-174-A
Property: 11332 Glen Arm Road #2
James Novak

Dear Mr. Gildea:

This is to follow up our recent conversation regarding the reschedul-
ing of the public hearing for the above matter. As agreed, we have re-
scheduled this case to be heard on February 12, 1998 at 2:00 A.M. The
hearing will be conducted in Room 407 of the County Courts Building. I
understand that you will arrange for a posting of the property with a sign
advertising the hearing as well as the placement of a legal advertisement
in the Jeffersonian newspaper.

By a copy of this letter, I am advising the interested persons listed
below, who appeared at the prior hearing, of the new time and date.

Very truly yours
L ;///// v A

Lawrence E. Schmldt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
c: Stanley M. Pollack, 4604 Cooperwood Lane, Glen Arm 21057
Elizabeth Brownell, 11520 Glen Arm Road, 21057
Virginia Sarant. 11440 Glen Arm Road, 21057
Pat verdenBeemt, Box 37, Monkton, Md. 21111
Edward Zimmer, 5820 Church Lane, Hydes, Maryland 21082

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed wiih Soybean Ink



WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

SEVEN SAIN'T PAUL STREET L.L P 1025 CONNECTICLEI AYENUE, NW
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202.1626 WASHINGTON, DT 20046-5405
TELEPIIONE 410 347-8700 TELEPHONE 202 659-6804)
FAX £10 7527092 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE VAX 202 5310574

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4515
410 832-2000

30 COLUMBIA CORPORATE CENTER 1317 KING STRERL

10440 LICTEE PATUXENT PARKWAY Fax 410 832-2015 ALLXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 224142924
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 www.wiplaw.com TELERLEONE 703 R36-5742
FELEPHONE 410 B84.0700 FAX 704 8360265

FAX 410 884-0719

DAvID K. GILDEA

DIRECT NUMBER
410 852-2006
dgildea@weplaw com

November 26, 1997

Via Hand Delivery

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

K
Re: Case No.: 98-172-A
1132 No. 2 Glen Arm Road
Hearing Date: 12/2/97, 2:00 p.m.

Dear Zoning Commissioner Schmidt:

James Novak, by and through his attorneys, Whiteford Taylor & Preston,
hereby request a postponement of the above referenced hearing. Whiteford, Taylor &
Preston has recently been retained by Mr. Novak and would require more time to
prepare for the hearing. Mr. Novak would suffer undue prejudice if the postponement
is not granted. There would be no prejudice suffered by any potential adverse party if
the postponement is granted.

I look forward to hearing from you. Thank you for your kind attention to
this matter.

Very truly yours,
David K. Gildea

DKG:bhb

122730

o




Sanders’ Corner

2260 Cromuwell ‘Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ronald Sanders
2260 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

To Whom It May Concern:

I'understand you are in receipt of a letter from Stanley Pollack claiming he represents The
Summerfield Farm Association. He further states that this organization objects to making any
changes or exceptions with regard to zoning issues as they relate to the property off Glen Arm
Rd. in Glen Arm owned by James Novak.

Once again, as I have seen many times in the past, Mr. Pollack is expressing his views and
not necessarily the views of The Summerfield Farms Association to garner your favor in granting
his desire to allow nothing to change in the area in close proximity to his house. As a member of
that organization for the past 10 years, I can assure you that no survey or meeting of any kind was
held to determine the views of its members, in fact the association has not held a meeting in
almost three years. As the owner of Sanders' Corner Restaurant, located very close to the
property on Glen Arm Rd., I have the opportunity to talk with the neighbors, many of whom have
expressed very positive comments regarding Mr. Novak's desired use of the property.

Thank you for ,allowing me to set the record straight.

Sincerely,

Yy
op-\Hr - AN

gak - e
A\an%eés *?Gleh Arm Rd.

haanma, - 212|138
GAaM - voem 20N -LES



AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX STATEMENT e

0

.|ACCOUNT: 0411 11-13-025200 DISTRICT 11 MAP 62 BLOCK 0 PARCEL 340 ACREAGE 1.4
NAME: MASTERS, JASON MAX LOCATION: GLEN ARM RD
DATE OF DECLARATION OF INTENT: 0
CONSIDERATION PAID FOR REAL ESTATE: . $70,000
DATE: Q TRIENNIAL GROUP: GEO 82
LLESS TRIENNIAL FULL CASH VALUE FOR NON AGRICULTURAL PORTION
LAND $0
TRIENNIAL F.C.V. IMPROVEMENTS ONLY X INDEX
$2,180 1 $2,180
TOTAL ALLOWANCE $2,180
NET CONSIDERATION $67,820
MAXIMUM RATE OF AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX RATE 0.04 )
The rate of Agricultural Transfer Tax is the maximum percentage

dlowed according to the Tax—Property Article Section 13~303
based on size of parcel and site improvements involved.

1. 3% - For a transfer otfi agriculturally assessed |Ia3d of I%ss ‘ha‘m
20 acres improved with site improvements included in the sale peg
pnce of the lot, {sireets, curbs, sewer, water, septic or well -.)A/oMQ oF These oM P 8 }/ /

[ ) T Time (DATE
2. { 4% —/For a transfer of unimproved agriculturally assessed land 5 EFORE 2R A [H ('DA j
s than 20 acres. OF 9¢Tlle M T

3. 5% - For atransfer of 20 acres or more of agriculturally assessed land.

The rate of tax above multiplied by the net consideration is the
maximum amount of Agricultural Transfer Tax due. The tax is reduced
25% for each consecutive year real property tax has been paid on a
non—agricultural use basis.

Maximum Amount of Agricultural Transfer Tax: $2,712.80

Reduction from the Maximum Agricultural Transfer Tax
Number of levy years Non—Agricultural real estate tax paid:

0X 0.25 0 0
$0.00
AMOUNT OF AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX DUE: ’ ‘$2,712.80

NOTE: In certein Instances, when land |s remalning In agricultural use, a Declaration of intent may be signed by the purchaser, so that
The Agricultural Transfer Tax nead not be paid. Should a violation of the Declaration of intent oceur, both the Agricultural Transier Tax
anda penalty arathen Imposed.

Signature of Supervisor of designee CALCULATED BY Qs 01-0ct-97
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XV 7/ " DATE
57{]/ SIGNATURE_____¢ 4% —
THIS DEED made this 25th day of September, 1997, by and5¥dEBen_lasqn M. Mastacs

a/k/a Jason Max Masters and Josephine G. Masters, parties of the first part, and Woolford

Realty Services, LLC, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of $70,000.00, receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, the said parties of the first part do grant and convey unto the party of the

second part, its successors and assigns, in fee simple, all that property situate in Baltimore

County, State of Maryland, described as:

See Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

BEING part of the property which by Deed dated August 10, 1970 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber OTG No.
5123, page 097, etc., was granted and conveyed by David George March unto

Jason Max Masters and Josephine G. Masters, his wife, as tenants by the
entireties, in fee simple.

BEING ALSO part of the property which by Deed dated January 8, 1975 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK,Jr. No.
5503, Page 221, was granted and conveyed by Norman E. Kane and Jean M.
Kane, his wife, unto Jason M. Masters and Josephine G. Masters, his wife, in

fee simple.

Together with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges,

appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises to the said party of the second part,
its successors and assigns, in fee simple.

AND the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property hereby

conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby conveyed; and that they will
execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite or necessary.

Witness the hands and seals of said grantors.

, mt—éh(sem.) (SEAL)
ason M. Masters a/k/a Jason Max Masters

> A Vo, (sEML)

(SEAL)
sephine G. Masters

600 021100
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STATE OF MARYLAND
Baitimore County, TO WIT;

| Hereby Certify, That on this 25th day of September, 1997, before me, the subscriber,
did personally appear Jason M. Masters a/k/a Jason Max Masters and Josephine G. Masters,
known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the persons whose names is/are set forth in the
within deed, and did further acknowledge that they executed the aforegoing deed for the
purposes therein contained.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL.

My Commission Expires: %é@

This is to certify that the within instrumght has been prepared
supervision of the undersigned Maryland attorney, or (ii) b arty to

py or under the
instrument.

D. O'CONNOR, Attorney

CASE # 8617

REMIT TO: MID-ATLANTIC TITLE COMPANY
100 WEST ROAD, SUITE 215
TOWSON, MD 21204
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SCHEDULE "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
TO-BE CONVEYED BY JASON MAX AND JOSEPHINE G. MASTERS

GLENARM ROAD
11TH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a pin and cap now set, at the beginning
of the first or 277.00 foot line in the firstly described parcel of
land in the Deed from Norman E. Kane and Jean M. Kane, his wife, to
Jason M. Masters and Josephine G. Masters, his wife, dated January
1975 and recorded aﬁong the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Liber 5503, page 221; thence binding along said line and then
continuing the same course along the fourth or South 34 degrees 42
minutes 55 seconds East 116.25 foot line of another parcel of land
conveyed to Jason Max Masters and Josephine G. Masters, his wife,
by Deed from David George Mursh, dated August 10, 1970 and recorded
in Liber 5123, page 097; referring all courses to the True Meridian
as established for the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and
as now surveyed, 1) South 42 degrees 34 minutes 19 seconds East
393.25 feet to an iron pipe found, then binding along a part of the
fifth 1line of said secondly hereimentioned Deed, 2) South 43
degrees 09 minutes 45 seconds Weét 230.47 feet to an iron pin and
cap now set; thence running for new lines of division through the
secondly hereinmentioned parcels of land, 3) North 46 degrees 50
minﬁtes 15 seconds West 199.29 feet to an iron pin and cap set,

4) North 43 degrees 09 minutes 45 seconds East 38.50 feet to an
iron pin and cap set and 5) North 41 degrees 59 minutes 49 seconds
West 199.15 feet to an iron pin and cap set on the last or 218.43

foot line of the firstly hereinmentioned Deed; thence bindingthereon



DOIZL,K,.O 012

DESCRIPTION OF PRCOPERTY

TO BE CONVEYED BY JASON MAX AND JOSEPHINE G. MASTERS
GLENARM ROAD

11TH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
PAGE 2

and also along the Southeasterly outline of Deer Woods as shown on
the plat recorded in Plat Book S.M. 61, Folio 59, 6) North 44
degrees 43 minutes 18 seconds East 204.49 feet to the point of
beginning; containing 2.013 acres more or less. |

BEING AND COMPRISING parts of the two parcels which by the
hereinmentioned Deeds recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County were conveyed to Jason M. Masters and Josephine G. Masters,
his wife:
1) From David Geroge Marsh, dated August 10, 1970 and recorded in
Liber 5123, page 097.
2) Firstly described parcel in the Deed from Norman E. Kane and

Jean M. Kane, his wife, dated January 1975 and recorded in Liber

5503, page 221.

SUBJECT and together with a road or right of way, 30 feet
wide, along and Southwesterly of the first line of this conveyance
and extending to Glen Arm Road through the property now of Virginia
... Sarant and John W. Hyle as described in the Deed recorded in
Liber 10988, page 660.

03/05/97

-7
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State of Marylar:?f Land Instrument Intake Sheet
_| Baltimore City County: HLTINnEE

Information provided is for the use of the Clerk's Office, State Department of
Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office only,

|
i
o L g’l‘me or Print in Black Ink Only—All Copies Must Be Legible} .

11 Type(s) ;}Check Box if Addendum Intake Form is Attached.) },"} STOOLT T

1 r LA
T ofinstruments  “/Deed | Mortgage |_Other _____ Other _ _ ___ 1'££ o e
{ Deed of Trust i Lease S S
- - R e —— i T -
‘ 2 \Conveyance Type:! Improved Sale | |} Unimproved Sale | |, Multiple Accounts 'L\ﬁ’ﬁgt an Arms-
'_j CheckBox  Arms-Length (/] Arms-Length [2] Arms-Length /3] Length Sale /9] "1; né
| _3_j Tax Exemptions  Recordation Yt 1o PIF
(if Applicable) State Transfer ) _ i ) 1 K ESF I I
Cite or Explain Authority| County Transfer BEoan, fule T
[ 4_] Consideration Amount Finance Office Use Only o
- . . ‘Purchase Price/Consideration :$  HJ) D001 0 Transfer and Recordation Tax Consideration
Consideration - : — S ~uinl
and Tax Any New Mor.tgfig_e $ -0 L Transfer Tax Consideration b
) Balance of Existing Mortgage |$ .o~ X ) % = |3
Caleulations Other: $ 7 Less Exemption Amount — | § ‘ - _:ﬁ B B
- | Total Transfer Tax =15 OS50
Orther: |5 Recordation Tax Consideration| $ ' o
o i - X( )per$500 = | §
- ' Full Cash Value '$ TOTAL DUE $
[sj Amount of Fees Doc. 1 Doc. 2 Agent:
Recording Charge $ 40.00 e 18 B | K K
Fees | Succharge $ _5.00 = $ Tax Bill: W
‘State Recordation Tax $ ﬂ@ 00 A $ I -
State Transfer Tax $ A0 (D = $ . C.B. Credit:’lL,—f——
: County Transfer Tax $ )‘ 030, 0D y 18 o -
Other - A TAL S AK00.00 $ i ) Ag. Tax/Other: ggf
o : Other ) | [AYBE ] 02 T2 M
LGJ |__ District | Property Tax ID No. (1) | Grantor Liber/Folio Map | Parcel No. - Var. LOG
; ‘t ' T ®
D‘;',sr';""“m of fﬂ Subdivision Nane "Lot (3a) Block (3b)[Sect/AR(3), __ Plat Ref. ‘bqﬁﬁic}@(&
perty s = -
SDAT requires | SEE ATTACHED ! .
submission ot all . Location/Address of Property Being Conveyed (2) 3 o
applicable information. | o
A maximum of 40 '_ Other Property Identifiers (if applicable)} ‘ __Water Meter Account No }
characters will be i
indexed in accordance | Residential B’or Non-Residentiall | | Fee Simple {z’ or Grount Rent [ Amount L S
with the priority cited in | partigl Conveyance? [ ] Yes [0 | Description/Amt. of SqFt/Acreage Transferred: T 7
Real Property Article | T T
Section 3-104(g)(3)(). |If Partial Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed: EX Triens ) T ';ﬂ : N ;
l _-]_J ' Doc. erranmr(s) Name(s) Do, 2 - Grantor(s) Name(s)
Transferred M—mwmm mﬁl L B
From - Doe, 1 - Owner(s) of Record, if leferent from Grantor(s) Doc. 2 - Owner(s) of Record, if Different from ( Gréﬁi(ﬂs)_
ﬁ
m Transferred Doc. 1 - Grantee(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 - Grantee(s) Name(s)

To jm.ml_icmrx SeRyieES, [LE N

New Owner's (Grantee} Mading Address

ﬁ/o 20 _(lonwobd ofEsers, fhurinete, MD LEI0

% | other Names | Doc. 1 - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional) ' Doc. 2 - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional)
to Be Indexed : —_— - I

| |

. : Instrument Submitted By or Contact Person Pl Return to Contact Person
Contact/Mail o) -
Information Name: KROEL fr. ORDIOF ‘
Firm: TRMES D O 'COULBE, ES40KE [ ] Hold for Pickup

Address:|fg) 1DEST JZMD, 51, J[ﬁ‘ Toussed), D AL IY |

—

| Prone: Hlp ") F[ -85S | [ ] Return Address Provided
|
|

111] I IMPORYANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTOCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER
Yes No Will the property being conveyed be the grantee's principal residence?
Assessment
Yes © Does transfer include personal property? If yes, identify:

Information

l_l Yes |~|No Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy of survey (if recorded, no copy required).

Assessment Use Only - Do Not Write Below This Line .
3|__Tetminal Verification [ 1 _Aqeicuitural Verification [ 1 Whole (1 Pant 1 Tran. Process Verification
=1 Transtor Number: Dato Rageived: Deed Reference: Assgigned Property No.:

et i i < o 31 Yaar 19 19 Gao. Map Sub Block
PUETAIEY “53Un07 o400 Zoning @rid Plat Lot
ATHD (0 08041 51 Bufjldings g::rnCd :l:u;eil ::eg:n 0Ote. Cd.
L ' = e
S0 At ldiasay
s e BT ——
RE | WD WV M3THE - T0SM TR S
(TRTERST  L88T/C0/0T (LGRE/HVOT— -
© White - Clark's Office
ﬂ“’ Wﬂwv %ng" Canary - SDAT
) idIHUJH ﬂIBd Pink - Office of Finance
Goldenrod - Praparar

A/ oAyt A e/
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District: 11

Property Tax ID No.: 11-13-025200
Grantor Liber/Folio: OTG 5123/ 097 and EHK,Jr. No. 5503/221
Map: N/A

Parcel: N/A

Subdivision Name: N/A

Lot : N/A

Block: N/A

Section: N/A

Plat Ref: N/a

Sqg.Ft./Acreage: 6.210

Location of Address Being Covneyed: N/A

District: 11

Property Tax ID No.: 17-00-001281
Grantor Liber/Folio: OTG 5123/ 097 and EHK,Jr. No. 5503/221
Map: N/A

Parcel: N/A

Subdivision Name: N/A

Lot: N/A

Block: N/A

Section: N/A

Plat Ref: N/A

Sq.Ft./Acreage: 1.400

Location of Address Being Covneyed: N/A

a.\re57\B617.1st
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ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF
WOOLFORD REALTY SERVICES, L.L.C.
THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT:

The undersigned, Carl M. Woolford, hereby forms a
limited liability company under and by virtue of the Maryland
Limited Liability Companv Act (the “Act") and the general laws of
the State of Maryland.

1. The name of the limited liability company formed
hereunder (the "Limited Liability company") shall be Woolford
Realty Services, L.L.C.

2. The purposes and objécts for which the Limited
Liability Company is formed and the business to be carried on and
promoted by it are as follows:

(a) Acquire, develop, sell, and lease rea)
estate.

(b) To conduct any lawful business in any state;
provided, however, that the Limited Liability Company shall mnot
{i} engage in the business of acting as an insurer, or (ii)
engage in any activity which is pr-tiibited under the Act.

The Limited Liability Company shall have the power
to do ali acts not inconzistent with law which may be necessary,
appropriate or desirable to promote and carry out its purposes.

3. The address of the principal office of the Limited
Liability Company in the State of Maryland shall ke 920 Leeswooad
Road, Bel Air, Maryland 21014. The name and address of the
resident agent of the Limited Liability Company are Carl M.
HWoolford, 920 Leeswood Road, Bel Air, Maryland 21¢14. Saig
resident agent is a citizen of the State of Maryland andg :
resides therein.

4. In accordance with the Act, the memb

imited Liability Company may enter into an operati:
to regulate the affairs and cperations of the Limit
Company. Any such operating agreement, as amended

time, is hereinafter callied the "Operating Agreemen
absence of an Operating Agreement, the affairs and
the Limited Liability Cecmpany shall be governed by
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5. The Limited Liability Company shall be dissoived
upon the first to oeccur of the following: (a) the death,
resignation, expulsion or bankruptey of any party named in the
Operating Agreement to be executed, or (b) December 21, 199%.

hese Articles of anization have been executed on
thisg érdE day of /é%tjfu . 199§¥? The undersigned
has been authorized to execute these Articled of Organization by
the persons forming the Limited Liability Company.

Charles Lahasa
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
25 August 1997

The undersigned family makes a categorical statement herewith
that they have not made any lease or other arrangement for the use
of our pasture or other areas, located at 11323 Glenarm R4,
Glenarm, MD, with the exception from time to time of individuals
of right of pass and repass, and has no intention of doing so now
or in the future.

QWM’-F J/a/m

ganet D. Harris
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Tk Vitoninary Hspital

JonN R, Brooxs, D.V.M,

12546 HARFORD ROAD, FORK, MARYLAND 21051
410/592-7569

Mr.. Lawrence Schmidt

Balto. Co. Zoning Commissioner
Co. Court House

401 Bosley Ave.

Towson, MD. 21204

Feb. 6,1998
Ref; James Novak

Case #98-174A
11332 Glen Arm Rd.
Glen Arm, MD.

Dear Mr. Schmidt,

I have been asked by Mr. Novak to supply a letter to you with
reference to the manner in which Mr. Novak cares for his horses.
I have been providing veterinary care for horses owned by and under
Mr. Novak's management for several years at different locations.
His animals have always been well cared for and maintained with a
good level of animal husbandry. Although I am not familiar with all
of the legal points involving Mr. Novak's zoning case,l can state
that as his veterinarian of record he has always placed the housing
and health care needs of his animals as a priority issue.

If I can be of any further assistance, please don't hesitate

to contact my office.

Sincerely,

%Z s Dive
John R. Brooks,D.V.M,

—
B g
—

ZONING Commission



November 26,1987

To: Rick Wisdom
Arnold Jablon
Hearing Officer

Re: Case # 98-1T4-A
From: Summerfield Farms Association

Dear Sirs:

On behalf of this association, we protest the hearing date
assigned to this case. This property, 11332 #2, on Glen Arm
Road was not posted as required by law. No such sign is
displayed as required. 1In addition the newspaper listing names a
Mr Hudson as the owner. The deed shows Woolford Realty Services
as owner. The current date is December 22,1997, WE cannot prepare
by that date.

Stanley M. Pollack, President
Summerfield Farms Association

Vel M bl t
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Code Inspections and Enforcement

Baltimore County . .
. County Office Buiiding
Dspartment of Permits and 141 Wast Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Code Enforcement: 887-3351 Plumbing Inspactlon:  887-3620
Building Inspection: 887-3953 Electrical Inspection:  887-3960

Violation Notiie

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE
8ALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER

CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS

INDICATED BELOW,

Addross  MB B (2L vy O (bW v, ALoS )
Location of Violation (if different than acidress) ‘
Election District A4 Pemit No,

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE 50
Name(s} AR S ‘S} T SY\F\:.—\};Q 5
Vehicle License No..

Casa No. _~] 7 = RO (>
Vehicls 1D:

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

Cougty Cod Zoning Reauiations:
33 §5_932y, yeek, b
§§ §§
8% §§
Building Cade (BOCA) Livabidty Gode (§18-66):
§é §8
88 §§
§§ §§
investment Property Act (§7-63): Eleciricel Goda (NEC)
§§ 8§
&8 §§,
Exé mbing Goda (NSPC) ggg_glﬂng(CABO)
8% 5§
Other:§%
COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:
2 N @A\L— ’ B8R

S8 BoArD wei"i'-weﬁ-es c

D ONpkolsE plawED PER ONE BOREDE
BRAZIMSE. LAMND

Yﬂi ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION{S) ON OR BEFORE
e I Sl EAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIQLATION NOTICE.

DATE 1SSUED: 12 32 17 INSPECTOR: S o E [2LDDK

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IGENTIFICATION COF THE FOREGOING VICLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIGLATIONS ARE CORRECTED ANDFOR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED, WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

(MPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
DEFENDANT
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PiEALE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN~IN SHEET
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DAVID LICHTY /1

ﬁ&wo }

February 2, 1998

David Lichty

11411 Glenn Ann Rd.

Gienn Arm, MD. 21057,

Dear®ir. Novak:

This letter is to inform any concerned party that | have given you permission to use my 2.6 acres,
located at 11411 Glenn Arm Rd., for the needs of your horses. My land is available to you to walk,
graze or exercise your horses at any time.

Sincerely,

David Lichty.

Y o PR |



MR, Lawrence Schmidt

Balto. Co. Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Ave.

Towson Md. 21204

Refl, James Novak
11332 Glen Arm Rd

Dear Mr. Schmidt

Mr. Novaks property is across from me, and he introduce himsell to me and my wilc about one year ago. Mr. Novak
also told me that he and his son have horses. 1 at that time gave Mr. Novak the right for his horses to graze on my
property.

Mr. Novak stopped by our house on sunday Feb, 12. He assured my wifc and I that this was a zoning hcaring and
not a civil matter. We al that time infomed Mr. Novak that we did not and will not be involved in any civil matter.

Sincerely.
Mr., Adams

(fin K Aot/



Feb. 8 1998
@{, 2 /X
James Novak

2703 Wildberger Ave.
Balto. Md. 21234
Re' 11332 Glen Arm Rd. Case # 98-174A

Dear Jim,

Welcome to the neighbor hood. Sorry about all the problems and trouble your having
My husbund and I have about one and a half acres of ground which we would be happy to
allot one acre for your horses to graze.

we are sorry that we will be unable to attend Feb.12th hearing, but we attest to the
fact that our property is within Z0of yours.

i

Good luck!

Sincerely,



REFERENCE: JIM NOVAK
11332 GLEN ARM RD.

TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN;

MY HUSBUND AND I LIVE ACCROSS FROM MR. NOVAK AND NEXT TO THE FISCHERS.
WE ALSQ HAVE NO PROBLEM WITH MR. NOVAK AND HIS HORSES. WE HAVE A ACRE OF GRAZING
THAT MR. NOVAKS HORSES CAN USE.

SINCERELY.

%%\R\
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: Mo BaRe Tu REAL PROFERTY S;STEM @z/18/1998
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DWMER NAME: LICHTY ELVIN R - HFRINCIPAL,
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TRANSFERRED .
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Ref, Jim Novak
11332 Glen Arm Rd.

Dear Mr, Schmidt,

I have known Jim Novak for over 10 years and [ am aware of the zoning hearing on Feb, 12 . T have no problem
with his horses on M§}Jropcrty. I would have never known about the hearing until Mr, Novak came by my housc,

Mr. Novak has the right to ride his hiorses or to have them grazc on my property, only if it meets all county laws
and regulation,

Singerely,
S B, o X
(I Gons LIHEE ] T






Mr. Schmidt / ﬂ/ 0
Balto. Co. Zoning Commissioner J
401 Bosley Ave.

Ref: James Novak
Case # 98- 174a
11332 Glen Arm. Rd.

Dear Mr, Schimidt,

My wife and I meet Mr. Novak about one year ago, he at that time ask permission to ofe@sta nq”y
ride his horses accross our property . We at that time granded Mr. Novak the permission to _,{7‘

due so. Mr. Novak also told us about the zoning hearing on Feb. 12 concerning his four
horses.

ANMAA
incerely,

13232 Glanarm ol



February 10, 1998

James E.Novak

2703 Wildberger Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: 11332 Glen Arm Rd. Case # 98-174A

To Whom it May Concern:

My husband and I have known Jim Novak for several years; currently, we reside behind Jim on
Manor Road. We recently became aware of the ongoing problems that Jim has encountered with
his neighbor. The Glen Arm and Manor Road area is known for its horse farms. From our
earliest, recollection there had always been horses on the property that Jim now owns. If there is
a problem in the amount of acreage that Jim owns in order to meet the zoning regulations, we are
more than happy to allow Jim to use ultilize our five (5) acre field as grazing pasture. We own
over twenty-five acres ourselves and are happy to offer our surplus as a neighborly, goodwill
gesture,

Sincerely, \
e,
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